



## **Filing Receipt**

**Filing Date - 2023-05-11 01:02:42 PM**

**Control Number - 54467**

**Item Number - 15**

The following files are not convertible:

54467 Entergy Texas, Inc. Service  
Quality Report.xlsx

Please see the ZIP file for this Filing on the PUC Interchange in order to access these files.

Contact [centralrecords@puc.texas.gov](mailto:centralrecords@puc.texas.gov) if you have any questions.

**ADDENDUM OF ENTERGY TEXAS, INC. TO ITS  
SERVICE QUALITY REPORT FOR THE 2022 REPORTING YEAR**

In compliance with the Commission's January 25, 2022, Order in Docket No. 51966, *Agreed Notice of Violation and Settlement Agreement Relating to Entergy Texas, Inc.'s Violation of PURA § 38.005 and 16 TAC § 25.52, Concerning Reliability and Continuity of Service*, Entergy Texas, Inc. (ETI) files the following addendum:

**I. Actions to Bring Feeders in Violation of System-Wide Standards into Compliance**

Docket No. 51966 Order at Ordering Paragraph 5 provides:

*Entergy must file a report regarding actions to bring feeders that are found to be in violation of any of its system-wide service quality standards for two or more consecutive years into compliance with the Commission's service quality standards, and this report must be filed as an addendum to Entergy's required annual service quality reports, as prescribed by 16 TAC § 25.81.*

ETI Response:

ETI did not have any feeders found to be in violation of the system-wide service quality standards for two or more consecutive years as determined for reporting year 2019. On January 23, 2023, ETI received a Finding of Violation for reporting years 2020 and 2021 from the Commission's Division of Compliance and Enforcement ("DICE") and is currently working with DICE to finalize a settlement agreement. ETI will supplement this addendum as necessary.